



BID TABULATIONS

Project Name: Priority Sewer Repair - Sanitary Sewer
 Project No. : 1133Q
 Bid Opening Date: 1/10/2013

SCHEDULE A OPINION OF PROBABLE CONSTRUCTION COSTS

BID #1
 Repipe California LP
 12271 Brown Ave
 Riverside, CA 92509

BID #2
 Michels Corporation
 1715 16th St SE
 Salem, OR 97302

BID #3
 Insituform Technologies, LLC
 17988 Edison Ave
 Chesterfield, MO 63005

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
A1	Minor Change	EST	1	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00
A2	SPCC Plan	LS	1	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 532.00	\$ 532.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00
A3	Mobilization	LS	1	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 15,200.00	\$ 15,200.00	\$ 2,655.00	\$ 2,655.00
A4	Project Temporary Traffic Control	LS	1	\$ 17,000.00	\$ 17,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 23,000.00	\$ 23,000.00
A5	Flaggers and Spotters	HR	600	\$ 45.00	\$ 27,000.00	\$ 45.75	\$ 27,450.00	\$ 62.00	\$ 37,200.00	\$ 58.00	\$ 34,800.00
A6	Television Inspection	LF	9540	\$ 3.50	\$ 33,390.00	\$ 2.92	\$ 27,856.80	\$ 3.50	\$ 33,390.00	\$ 2.80	\$ 26,712.00
A7	Temporary Bypass Pumping	LS	1	\$ 23,000.00	\$ 23,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 44,500.00	\$ 44,500.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00
A8	CIPP 6 In. Diam. Sewer Pipe	LF	2977	\$ 28.00	\$ 83,356.00	\$ 27.00	\$ 80,379.00	\$ 26.00	\$ 77,402.00	\$ 26.00	\$ 77,402.00
A9	CIPP 8 In. Diam. Sewer Pipe	LF	2276	\$ 30.00	\$ 68,280.00	\$ 29.00	\$ 66,004.00	\$ 27.00	\$ 61,452.00	\$ 27.00	\$ 61,452.00
A10	CIPP 10 In. Diam. Sewer Pipe	LF	827	\$ 57.00	\$ 47,139.00	\$ 39.00	\$ 32,253.00	\$ 42.00	\$ 34,734.00	\$ 44.00	\$ 36,388.00
A11	CIPP 12 In. Diam. Sewer Pipe	LF	537	\$ 45.00	\$ 24,165.00	\$ 41.00	\$ 22,017.00	\$ 42.00	\$ 22,554.00	\$ 43.00	\$ 23,091.00
A12	CIPP 15 In. Diam. Sewer Pipe	LF	2207	\$ 50.00	\$ 110,350.00	\$ 57.00	\$ 125,799.00	\$ 48.00	\$ 105,936.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 132,420.00
A13	CIPP 18 In. Diam. Sewer Pipe	LF	561	\$ 70.00	\$ 39,270.00	\$ 78.00	\$ 43,758.00	\$ 62.00	\$ 34,782.00	\$ 82.00	\$ 46,002.00
A14	CIPP 24 In. Diam. Sewer Pipe	LF	155	\$ 105.00	\$ 16,275.00	\$ 114.00	\$ 17,670.00	\$ 106.00	\$ 16,430.00	\$ 142.00	\$ 22,010.00
A15	Protruding Tap Removal	EA	12	\$ 400.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 6,600.00	\$ 310.00	\$ 3,720.00	\$ 315.00	\$ 3,780.00
A16	Internal Reinstatement of Sewer Lateral	EA	213	\$ 175.00	\$ 37,275.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 5,325.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 25,560.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 25,560.00
SUB-TOTAL					\$ 558,800.00		\$ 479,611.80		\$ 543,392.00		\$ 550,772.00
8.7 % Sales Tax					\$ 48,615.60		\$ 41,726.23		\$ 47,275.10		\$ 47,917.16
TOTAL BID					\$ 607,415.60		\$ 521,338.03		\$ 590,667.10		\$ 598,689.16

The bid results are for Contractors information only. These results will undergo further review by City of Olympia in determination of award to the lowest responsive and responsible bidder.



BID TABULATIONS

Project Name: Priority Sewer Repair - Storm Sewer

Project No. : 1142 O

Bid Opening Date: 1/10/2013

SCHEDULE B OPINION OF PROBABLE CONSTRUCTION COSTS

BID #1
Repipe California LP
12271 Brown Ave
Riverside, CA 92509

BID #2
Michels Corporation
1715 16th St SE
Salem, OR 97302

BID #3
Insituform Technologies, LLC
17988 Edison Ave
Chesterfield, MO 63005

	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
B1	Minor Change	EST	1	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
B2	SPCC Plan	LS	1	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 532.00	\$ 532.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00
B3	Mobilization	LS	1	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 4,100.00	\$ 4,100.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00
B4	Project Temporary Traffic Control	LS	1	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,800.00
B5	Flaggers and Spotters	HR	70	\$ 45.00	\$ 3,150.00	\$ 45.75	\$ 3,202.50	\$ 62.00	\$ 4,340.00	\$ 58.00	\$ 4,060.00
B6	Television Inspection	LF	670	\$ 3.50	\$ 2,345.00	\$ 2.92	\$ 1,956.40	\$ 3.50	\$ 2,345.00	\$ 3.10	\$ 2,077.00
B7	Temporary Bypass Pumping	LS	1	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 626.00	\$ 626.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00
B8	CIPP 6 In. Diam. Sewer Pipe	LF	263	\$ 28.00	\$ 7,364.00	\$ 27.00	\$ 7,101.00	\$ 36.00	\$ 9,468.00	\$ 21.00	\$ 5,523.00
B9	CIPP 12 In. Diam. Sewer Pipe	LF	335	\$ 45.00	\$ 15,075.00	\$ 41.00	\$ 13,735.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 13,400.00	\$ 34.00	\$ 11,390.00
B10	CIPP 18 In. Diam. Sewer Pipe	LF	72	\$ 150.00	\$ 10,800.00	\$ 78.00	\$ 5,616.00	\$ 132.00	\$ 9,504.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 9,000.00
B11	Internal Reinstatement of Sewer Lateral	EA	1	\$ 175.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 295.00	\$ 295.00
SUB-TOTAL					\$ 51,609.00		\$ 38,485.90		\$ 50,665.00		\$ 43,645.00
8.7 % Sales Tax					\$ 4,489.98		\$ 3,348.27		\$ 4,407.86		\$ 3,797.12
TOTAL BID					\$ 56,098.98		\$ 41,834.17		\$ 55,072.86		\$ 47,442.12



BID TABULATIONS SUMMARY

Project Name: Priority Sewer Repair
 Project No. : 1133Q and 1142 O
 Bid Opening Date: 1/10/2013

OPINION OF PROBABLE CONSTRUCTION COSTS		<i>BID #1</i> Repipe California LP 12271 Brown Ave Riverside, CA 92509	<i>BID #2</i> Michels Corporation 1715 16th St SE Salem, OR 97302	<i>BID #3</i> Insituform Technologies, LLC 17988 Edison Ave Chesterfield, MO 63005
Schedule A - Sanitary Sewer	\$ 558,800.00	\$ 479,611.80	\$ 543,392.00	\$ 550,772.00
Schedule B - Storm Sewer	\$ 51,609.00	\$ 38,485.90	\$ 50,665.00	\$ 43,645.00
SUB-TOTAL	\$ 610,409.00	\$ 518,097.70	\$ 594,057.00	\$ 594,417.00
<i>8.7 % Sales Tax</i>	<i>\$ 53,105.58</i>	<i>\$ 45,074.50</i>	<i>\$ 51,682.96</i>	<i>\$ 51,714.28</i>
GRAND TOTAL SCHEDULES A and B BIDS	\$ 663,514.58	\$ 563,172.20	\$ 645,739.96	\$ 646,131.28

The bid results are for Contractors information only. These results will undergo further review by the City of Olympia in determination of award to the lowest responsive and responsible bidder.